

For more information, contact: Bob Sadowski, APR 937.912.7276 RSadowski@myCUmortgage.com For Immediate Release

myCUmortgage Partners with Eleven Credit Unions in 2021 to Provide Comprehensive Mortgage and Servicing Solutions

Partnerships enable credit unions to help their members with home ownership through the lifetime of the loan

BEAVERCREEK, Ohio, February 9, 2022 – myCUmortgage is proud to announce it has partnered with eleven new credit unions from across the United States in 2021. myCUmortgage is a Credit Union Service Organization (CUSO), wholly owned by Wright-Patt Credit Union.

The new partners joining myCUmortgage in 2021 include:

- Brewster Federal Credit Union Brewster, Ohio
- Firefighters Credit Union Indianapolis, Ind.
- Morehead Community Federal Credit Union Morehead, Ky.
- Municipal Employees Credit Union Baltimore, Md.
- PWC Employees Credit Union Woodbridge, Va.
- Richmond City Employees Federal Credit Union Richmond, Ind.
- Secured Advantage Federal Credit Union Simpsonville, S.C.
- SnoCope Credit Union Everett, Wash.
- Southwest Research Center Federal Credit Union San Antonio, Texas
- Universal Federal Credit Union Huntington, W.Va.
- Welcome Federal Credit Union Morrisville, N.C.

Representing nearly 160,000 members and \$1.95 billion in assets, these new partner credit unions are eager to help their members with their dreams of home ownership, from application to closing to servicing the loan.

"At myCUmortgage, we are obsessed with mortgages and only partner with credit unions who share our passion of collaboration to help their members with home ownership," said Tonya Coon, President of myCUmortgage. "We're thrilled to partner with these eleven credit unions and continue to help them become great mortgage lenders."

With more than 20 years of mortgage industry experience in the credit union space, myCUmortgage offers its nearly 200 partners expert guidance while delivering peace of mind. Working with these eleven new partners, myCUmortgage is delivering multiple myCUmortgage products and services, including conventional and government lending, loan origination services and member loan servicing.

About myCUmortgage

myCUmortgage, a wholly owned Credit Union Service Organization of Wright-Patt Credit Union in Beavercreek, Ohio, is obsessed with helping credit union partners to be great mortgage lenders. Through exceptional leadership, comprehensive solutions, expert guidance and partner-focused service, myCUmortgage delivers peace of mind to credit union partners across the United States. To learn more about our mortgage-obsession, visit www.myCUmortgage.com.

###

THIS IS HOW WE MORTGAGE